

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- Crl.P.No.17707 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	29.12.2025	<u>ETD, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the present matter is squarely covered by the order passed by this Court in Crl.P.No.14015 of 2025. On the other hand, learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent No.1-State submitted to issue notice to respondent No.2. Hence, issue notice to respondent No.2/defacto complainant through Court process. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.2 and file proof of service into the Registry by the next date of hearing. List on 19.01.2026. ETD,J ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--

